"BUDERUS" FIS World Cup Cross-Country
18th World Cup Competition - Final
Official Result Men

Bormio (ITA)
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FIS-Code Name

1010449
1059822
1150517
1011516
1045757
1106091
1240339
1046436
1077864
1181072
1029170
1048473
1038773
1101047
1098137
1250136
1100077
1239078
1009188
1067291
1029461
1066224
1221327
1008218
1059725
1051383
1245480
1008703
1151099
1088534
1278557
1007830
1034505
1028588
1008994
1141690
1108225
1035087
1015687
1169820
1253919
1139459
1067485
1159538
1175058
1217350
1005987
1016172
1033923
1106867
1224140
1224043
1298442
1278654
1022089

Jevne, Erling
Hjelmeset, Odd-Bjorn
Estil, Frode
Isometsae, Jari
Walcher, Achim
Batory, Ivan

lvanov, Mikhail
Urain, Gerhard
Immonen, Janne
Schwinbacher, Freddy
Kirvesniemi, Harri
Muehlegg, Johann
Repo, Sami
Sommerfeldt, Rene
Mae, Jaak

Denisov, Vitalij
Vittoz, Vincent
Elofsson, Per

Pozzi, Maurizio

Di Centa, Giorgio
Skjeldal, Kristen
Fredriksson, Mathias
Teichmann, Axel
Prokurorov, Alexej
Aukland, Anders
Horigome, Mitsuo
Solbakken, Haavard
Fauner, Silvio
Olsen, Tore
Veerpalu, Andrus
Villisov, Wladimir
Jonsson, Niklas
Piller, Sergio
Aschwanden, Wilhelm
Maj, Fabio

Bundi, Gion-Andrea
Burgermeister, Reto
Gutierrez, Juan Jesus
Marent, Alexander
Olle, Raul
Bolschakov, Nikolaj
Piller Cottrer, Pietro
Zorzi, Christian
Lindgren, Urban
Koukal, Martin
Bauer, Lukas
Zanetel, Gianantonio
Neuber, Janko
Valbusa, Fulvio
Bajcicak, Martin
Santus, Fabio
Costantin, Pierluigi
Theodule, Valerio
Kostner, Norman
Botwinov, Mikhail

NAT

NOR
NOR
NOR
FIN
AUT
SVK
RUS
AUT
FIN
ITA
FIN
SPA
FIN
GER
EST
RUS
FRA
SWE
ITA
ITA
NOR
SWE
GER
RUS
NOR
JPN
NOR
ITA
NOR
EST
RUS
SWE
ITA
Sul
ITA
Sul
Sul
SPA
AUT
EST
RUS
ITA
ITA
SWE
CZE
CZE
ITA
GER
ITA
SVK
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
AUT

1,3 km

Time
3:52.7
3:53.5
3:53.4
3:57.1
4:03.2
3:50.1
3:56.2
3:57.4
3:55.5
4:00.0
3:58.8
3:50.7
3:59.9
3:56.3
3:55.5
4:04.2
4:00.6
4:00.4
3:57.9
4:00.8
3:59.7
3:56.9
3:58.3
4:09.4
4:01.3
4:02.2
4:06.2
4:02.0
4:02.5
4:01.5
4:06.7
3:57.0
3:57.6
4:06.9
3:54.3
4:06.2
4:08.1
3:59.8
4:05.1
3:52.4
4:01.0
4:00.6
3:54.7
4:04.3
4:01.2
4:01.5
4:05.0
4:12.6
3:56.5
4:02.4
3:59.5
4:03.9
3:56.5
4:03.3
4:01.9
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6,6 km
Time
16:45.5
16:56.7
17:00.9
16:55.4
17:02.1
16:54.2
17:07.6
16:57.5
17:05.4
17:05.9
16:58.6
16:52.8
16:58.0
17:00.5
17:13.5
17:13.1
17:10.3
17:15.5
17:08.4
17:12.1
17:18.7
17:19.5
17:24.5
17:27.8
17:17.2
17:30.1
17:16.4
17:19.6
17:17.3
17:23.2
17:31.2
17:19.5
17:25.8
17:35.7
17:19.5
17:31.5
17:40.2
17:30.3
17:42.3
17:26.1
17:33.1
17:21.9
17:31.7
17:38.4
17:32.8
17:24.0
17:40.6
17:53.1
17:29.1
17:40.3
17:35.4
17:53.0
17:47.8
17:41.0
17:33.8
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March 17th 2000

7,9 km

Time |Rk
21:09.8
21:23.2
21:25.5
21:24.3
21:32.4
21:24.2
21:33.0 | 11
21:29.3 | 7
21:26.3 | 6
21:38.1 | 15
21:33.4 | 12
21:30.2 | 8
21:35.3 | 13
21:32.9 | 10
21:40.4 | 16
21:454 | 17
21:36.7 | 14
21:51.7 | 20
21:49.2 | 19
21:46.2 | 18
21:58.3 | 24
21:53.9 | 21
21:59.6 | 27
21:58.9 | 26
21:56.0 | 22
22:025 | 32
21:58.8 | 25
21:57.3 | 23
21:59.8 | 28
22:01.0 | 29
22:08.3 | 36
22:02.2 | 31
22:06.1 | 33
22:16.5 | 42
22:07.8 | 35
22:15.4 | 40
22:16.1 | 41
22:14.1 | 39
22:24.6 | 47
22:01.9 | 30
22:14.0 | 38
22:09.0 | 37
22:16.6 | 43
22:18.7 | 46
22:17.0 | 45
22:07.4 | 34
22:29.0 | 51
22:35.6 | 55
22:16.8 | 44
22:26.9 | 50
22:24.8 | 48
22:41.3 | 59
22:35.1 | 54
22:26.4 | 49
22:30.8 | 52

WO o N|F

Finish
Time
25:54.5
26:07.0
26:09.1
26:10.1
26:17.2
26:17.9
26:18.7
26:20.6
26:22.8
26:24.3
26:25.8
26:27.6
26:28.2
26:33.4
26:33.6
26:35.0
26:36.7
26:40.3
26:43.7
26:45.9
26:47.2
26:48.9
26:49.3
26:51.1
26:51.4
26:51.8
26:52.2
26:52.2
26:54.2
26:56.4
26:57.3
26:59.7
27:04.2
27:04.9
27:07.9
27:09.2
27:09.9
27:10.2
27:10.9
27:11.7
27:12.2
27:13.6
27:17.9
27:18.0
27:18.8
27:19.2
27:20.2
27:29.7
27:32.4
27:32.6
27:33.2
27:35.2
27:35.5
27:36.3
27:36.5

Time
Diff.
0.0
125
14.6
15.6
22.7
23.4
24.2
26.1
28.3
29.8
31.3
33.1
33.7
38.9
39.1
40.5
42.2
45.8
49.2
51.4
52.7
54.4
54.8
56.6
56.9
57.3
57.7
57.7
59.7
1:01.9
1.02.8
1:05.2
1:09.7
1:10.4
1:13.4
1:14.7
1:15.4
1:15.7
1:16.4
1:17.2
1:17.7
1:19.1
1:234
1:235
1:.24.3
1.24.7
1:25.7
1:35.2
1:37.9
1:38.1
1:38.7
1:40.7
1:41.0
1:41.8
1:42.0

FIS-
Pnts

0,00

4,82

5,63

6,02

8,76

9,03

9,34

10,07
10,92
11,50
12,08
12,77
13,00
15,01
15,09
15,63
16,28
17,67
18,99
19,83
20,34
20,99
21,15
21,84
21,96
22,11
22,27
22,27
23,04
23,89
24,23
25,16
26,90
27,17
28,33
28,83
29,10
29,21
29,48
29,79
29,99
30,53
32,19
32,22
32,53
32,69
33,07
36,74
37,78
37,86
38,09
38,86
38,98
39,29
39,36
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Bib
77
75
76
49
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38
17
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59
51
15
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50

8
23
58
21
78
63
80
79
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FIS-Code Name

1007636
1224237
1297131
1070007
1223364
1153039
1286608
1222782
1295047
1286414
1277393
1107546
1221036
1106188
1094839
1141884
1103278
1298151
1197950
1222976
1223461
1223267

did not finish
65 Jonnier, Emmanuel
6 |Kattilakoski, Teemu
64 Brink, Joergen

FIS Data Service

De Zolt, Roberto
Penasa, Mirko
Cattaneo, Marco
Maechler, Patrick
De Bertolis, Bruno
Broers, Morten
Perrillat, Christophe
Carrara, Bruno
Reisshauer, Rene
Vandel, Ludovic
Leibyuk, Roman
Nordbaeck, Hakan
Filbrich, Jens
Paricka, Andrej
Hoffmann, Christian
Stolz, Christian
Kunz, Stefan
Piccoliori, Andrea
Aasmae, Meelis
Grandelis, Tullio
Margaroli, lvan
Pasini, Renato

NAT

ITA
ITA
ITA
Sul
ITA
NOR
FRA
ITA
GER
FRA
UKR
SWE
GER
SVK
AUT
Sul
LIE
ITA
EST
ITA
ITA
ITA

FRA
FIN

1,3 km

Time
4:05.9
4:12.0
4:05.1
4:13.3
4:04.6
4:02.4
4:06.1
3:59.5
4:05.3
4:02.0
3:59.5
3:56.6
4:02.0
4:09.3
4:10.7
4:08.2
4:06.7
4:13.8
4:05.7
4:12.5
3:58.2
4:12.3

SWE

Rk
60
73
56
77
54
46
61
25
58
42
25
15
42
70
72
68
64
78
59
75
22
74

6,6 km
Time
17:50.0
17:57.1
17:50.5
17:55.3
17:52.8
17:43.5
17:50.2
17:58.5
17:52.3
17:41.3
17:57.7
17:39.5
18:06.8
18:15.8
18:08.3
18:13.4
17:58.2
18:32.0
18:39.7
18:48.6
19:00.3
19:25.8

Rk
57
65
59
64
61
55
58
68
60
53
66
48
69
72
70
71
67
73
74
75
7
78

7,9 km
Time
22:42.3
22:44.0
22:42.4
22:41.7
22:40.0
22:47.1
22:41.2
22:46.1
22:47.7
22:32.6
22:40.9
22:42.7
23:00.7
23:05.6
23:07.7
23:05.6
23:09.6
23:32.3
23:31.6
23:53.3
24:05.4
24:49.1

Rk
61
64
62
60
56
66
58
65
67
53
57
63
68
69
71
69
72
74
73
75
76
77

Finish
Time
27:38.4
27:39.1
27:39.3
27:41.0
27:41.1
27:41.7
27:45.7
27:47.1
27:47.9
27:49.4
27:49.7
27:55.6
28:07.7
28:11.1
28:15.7
28:17.4
28:22.7
28:41.8
28:42.8
29:13.2
29:28.8
30:135

Time
Diff.
1:43.9
1:44.6
1:44.8
1:46.5
1:46.6
1:47.2
1.51.2
1:52.6
1.53.4
1:54.9
1:55.2
2:01.1
2:13.2
2:16.6
2:21.2
2:22.9
2:28.2
2:47.3
2:48.3
3:18.7
3:34.3
4:19.0

FIS-
Pnts
40,10
40,37
40,45
41,10
41,14
41,37
42,92
43,46
43,76
44,34
44,46
46,74
51,41
52,72
54,49
55,15
57,20
64,57
64,95
76,69
82,71
99,96
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